503764415 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3811062

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE BRANDT	03/28/2016
JAMES C. WALTERS	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLORADO BOX COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	3240 WEST 71ST AVENUE
Internal Address:	UNIT NO. 5
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8999029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)592-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-523-0900

Email: bsmith@coloradopatents.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. SMITH

Address Line 1: 4100 E. MISSISSIPPI AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COLORADO BOX COMPANY, INC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN D. SMITH

SIGNATURE: /briandsmith/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ColoradoBoxAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 503764415 REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0725

Patent Assignment

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) for each assignor hereto and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, we, Steve Brandt, an individual residing in the State of Colorado and having an address of 16360 W. Ellsworth Ave., Golden, Colorado 80401 and James C. Walters, an individual residing in the State of Colorado and having an address of 761 S. Wolff, Denver, Colorado 80219, and being the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,999,029, hereby sell and assign to Colorado Box Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the Colorado Box Company, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, Steve Brandt and James C. Walters, had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, we, Steve Brandt and James C. Walters, have caused this assignment to be signed by us and hereunto set our hand and seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

STATE OF COLORADO
) ss.

COUNTY OF DENVER

On this 25 day of March, 2016, personally appeared before me, Steve Brandt, known to N Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

James C. Walters

STATE OF COLORADO
) ss.

COUNTY OF DENVER

On this 25 stay of March, 2016, personally appeared before me, Steve Brandt, known to N Notary Public

VBLIC

James C. Walters

COUNTY OF DENVER

On this 25 stay of March, 2016, personally appeared before me, Steve Brandt, known to N Notary Public

VBLIC

On this day of March, 2016, personally appeared before me, James C. Walters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

My Commission Expires: 10/1/17.

Notary Public 7. 1/4

PUBLIC

PATENT

REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 03/31/2016